PRIMERGY RX300 S5
System configurator and order-information guide
Contents
Instructions
Configuration diagram
Configurator
0 System software
I Basic unit

Memory 4GB (dual rank) S26361-F3285-E514 possible with CPU`s X5550, X5560 and X5570
Memory 8GB (dual rank) S26361-F3285-E515
Choose up to 9 order codes above per CPU.
E1 E2
Fujitsu Technology Solutions x86  PRIMERGY Serve 11 of 24
System configurator and order-information guide
PRIMERGY RX300 S5           Status 2009-11-30
E1 E2
S26361-F3284-E1 S26361-F3284-E2
Spare Channel Mode Installation Performance Mode Installation
With this order code a BIOS setup With this order code BIOS setup
for spare mode is factory preinstalled is default for highest performance
The three identical memory modules The three identical memory modules
of following order codes are always of following order codes are always
equipped in one memory bank to use equipped in one memory bank to run
the Spare Channel Mode with highest performance
In this mode only two modules are active In this mode all three modules are active
the third module is the spare module and full capacity can be used
Registered (reg) RDIMMs
SP = for "Spare Channel and Performance Mode" usage! See Note 1.)
 - Three DDR3-1066 PC3-8500 reg ECC memory modules
Memory   SP 6GB (3x 2GB single rank) S26361-F3284-E533
 = 4GB usable memory for Spare Channel Mode
 = 6GB usable memory for Performance Mode
Memory  SP 12GB (3x 4GB dual rank) S26361-F3284-E534
 = 8GB usable memory for Spare Channel Mode
 = 12GB usable memory for Performance Mode
Memory  SP 24GB (3x 8GB dual rank) S26361-F3284-E535
 = 16GB usable memory for Spare Channel Mode
 = 24GB usable memory for Performance Mode
Choose up to 3 order codes above per CPU.
3x for each CPU
with max. Registered (reg) RDIMMs
3 modules SP = for "Spare Channel and Performance Mode" usage! See Note 2.)
per channel  - Three DDR3-1333 PC3-10600 reg ECC memory modules
Memory   SP 6GB (3x 2GB single rank) S26361-F3285-E533
 = 4GB usable memory for Spare Channel Mode
 = 6GB usable memory for Performance Mode
Memory  SP 12GB (3x 4GB dual rank) S26361-F3285-E534
 = 8GB usable memory for Spare Channel Mode
 = 12GB usable memory for Performance Mode
Memory  SP 24GB (3x 8GB dual rank) S26361-F3285-E535
 = 16GB usable memory for Spare Channel Mode
 = 24GB usable memory for Performance Mode
Choose up to 3 order codes above per CPU.
F1 F2
Fujitsu Technology Solutions x86  PRIMERGY Serve 12 of 24
System configurator and order-information guide
PRIMERGY RX300 S5           Status 2009-11-30
F1 F2
S26361-F3284-E3
Mirrored Channel Mode Installation
With this order code a BIOS setup
for Mirrored Channel Mode is
factory preinstalled
The two identical memory modules
of following order codes are always
equipped in one memory bank to use
the Mirrored Channel Mode
In this mode only one module contains
active data, the second modul contains
the mirrored data
Registered (reg) RDIMMs
MM = for "Mirrored Channel Mode" usage! See Note 1.)
 - Two DDR3-1066 PC3-8500 reg ECC memory modules
Memory   MM 4GB (2x 2GB single rank) S26361-F3284-E523
 = 2GB usable memory for Mirrored Channel Mode
Memory   MM 8GB (2x 4GB dual rank) S26361-F3284-E524
 = 4GB usable memory for Mirrored Channel Mode
Memory MM 16GB (2x 8GB dual rank) S26361-F3284-E525
 = 8GB usable memory for Mirrored Channel Mode
Choose up to 3 order codes above per CPU.
3x for each CPU
with max. Registered (reg) RDIMMs
3 modules MM = for "Mirrored Channel Mode" usage! See Note 2.)
per channel  - Two DDR3-1333 PC3-10600 reg ECC memory modules
Memory   MM 4GB (2x 2GB single rank) S26361-F3285-E523
 = 2GB usable memory for Mirrored Channel Mode
Memory   MM 8GB (2x 4GB dual rank) S26361-F3285-E524
 = 4GB usable memory for Mirrored Channel Mode
Memory MM 16GB (2x 8GB dual rank) S26361-F3285-E525
 = 8GB usable memory for Mirrored Channel Mode
Choose up to 3 order codes above per CPU.
Section IV Graphics
Graphics Controller integrated in iRMC S2 (integrated Remote Management Controller):
1600x1200x16bpp 60Hz, 1280x1024x16bpp 60Hz, 1024x768x32bpp 75Hz, 800x600x32bpp 85Hz, 640x480x32bpp 85Hz
(1280x1024x24bpp 60Hz only possible if local monitor or remote video redirection is off)
S26361-F2571-E16
Optional Front-VGA
consists of internal cable and
front VGA connector
max. 1x per system
S26361-F2748-E633
PY VGA LP card 256MB PCI-e x1
NVIDIA NVS290 The hight end optional NVIDIA NVS290 graphic card offers dual head operation
256 MB PCIe-x1 and fully 3D video support.
2x DVI or 2x VGA or The cables for either two times DVI or VGA connections are part of the delivery.
1x DVI plus 1x VGA Remote Video direction via iRMC must be disabled.
cables adapters included This PCIe-x1 card can also be installed in any PCIe-x4, x8 or x16 slot.
Dual head + fully 3-D Only one card per server is allowed.
supported for Windows OS
only native driver support for Linux OS PY VGA card must be installed in slot 4
low profile bracket
max. 1x per system S26361-F2748-L633
PY VGA LP card 256MB PCI-e x1
for loose delivery
G
Fujitsu Technology Solutions x86  PRIMERGY Serve 13 of 24